

City of Santa Clara

Revised Call and Notice of Special Meeting Task Force on Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion

Wednesday, December 16, 2020

5:45 PM

Virtual Meeting

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code §54956 ("The Brown Act") and Section 708 of the Santa Clara City Charter, the Chair calls for a Special Meeting of the Task Force on Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion, to commence and convene on December 16, 2020, at 5:00 p.m. for a Special Meeting, to consider the following matter(s) and to potentially take action with respect to them.

In accordance with the requirements of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 ("ADA"), the City of Santa Clara will not discriminate against qualified individuals with disabilities on the basis of disability in its services, programs, or activities, and will ensure that all existing facilities will be made accessible to the maximum extent feasible. The City of Santa Clara will generally, upon request, provide appropriate aids and services leading to effective communication for qualified persons with disabilities including those with speech, hearing, or vision impairments so they can participate equally in the City's programs, services, and activities. The City of Santa Clara will make all reasonable modifications to policies and programs to ensure that people with disabilities have an equal opportunity to enjoy all of its programs, services, and activities.

Agendas and other written materials distributed during a public meeting that are public record will be made available by the City in an appropriate alternative format. Contact the City Clerk's Office at 1 408-615-2220 with your request for an alternative format copy of the agenda or other written materials.

Individuals who require an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or any other disability-related modification of policies or procedures, or other accommodation, in order to participate in a program, service, or activity of the City of Santa Clara, should contact the City's ADA Coordinator at 408-615-3000 as soon as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

Pursuant to the provisions of California Governor's Executive Order N-29-20, issued on March 17, 2020, to prevent the spread of COVID-19, the City of Santa Clara has implemented methods for the public to participate remotely.

Via Zoom:

https://santaclaraca.zoom.us/j/99497205831?pwd=NFEzTExZRTFqc2xCZklHRVNINzZSUT09

Meeting ID: 994 9720 5831

Passcode: 744073

Or join by phone: 1-669-900-6833

CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS

GENERAL BUSINESS

1. 20-1298 <u>Interviews and Appointments to Task Force on Diversity, Equity,</u> and Inclusion Vacancies

Recommendation: Recommend the appointment of three (3) applicants to fill the vacancies on the Task Force on Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion be forwarded to the full City

Council for consideration.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS REPORT

STAFF REPORT

ADJOURNMENT